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1995  WISCONSIN  ACT  230

AN ACT to create 48.78 (2) (g) and 938.78 (2) (g) of the statutes; relating to: the disclosure by a social services

agency of information about an individual in the care or legal custody of the social services agency.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  48.78 (2) (g) of the statutes is created to

read:

48.78 (2) (g)  Paragraph (a) does not prohibit an

agency from disclosing information about an individual

in its care or legal custody on the written request of the

department of regulation and licensing or of any inter-

ested examining board or affiliated credentialing board in

that department for use in any investigation or proceed-

ing relating to any alleged misconduct by any person who

is credentialed or who is seeking credentialing under ch.

448, 455 or 457.  Unless authorized by an order of the

court, the department of regulation and licensing and any

examining board or affiliated credentialing board in that

department shall keep confidential any information ob-

tained under this paragraph and may not disclose the

name of or any other identifying information about the

individual who is the subject of the information dis-

closed, except to the extent that redisclosure of that in-

formation is necessary for the conduct of the investiga-

tion or proceeding for which that information was

obtained.

SECTION 2.  938.78 (2) (g) of the statutes is created to

read:

938.78 (2) (g)  Paragraph (a) does not prohibit an

agency from disclosing information about an individual

in its care or legal custody on the written request of the

department of regulation and licensing or of any inter-

ested examining board or affiliated credentialing board in

that department for use in any investigation or proceed-

ing relating to any alleged misconduct by any person who

is credentialed or who is seeking credentialing under ch.

448, 455 or 457.  Unless authorized by an order of the

court, the department of regulation and licensing and any

examining board or affiliated credentialing board in that

department shall keep confidential any information ob-

tained under this paragraph and may not disclose the

name of or any other identifying information about the

individual who is the subject of the information dis-

closed, except to the extent that redisclosure of that in-

formation is necessary for the conduct of the investiga-

tion or proceeding for which that information was

obtained.

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993−94: Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


